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Rural Utilities Service, Water and Environmental Programs 
Program Directors 
 

State Program Director Phone Email 
Alabama Allen Bowen (334) 279-3617 allen.bowen@usda.gov 

Alaska Robert Chambers (907) 761-7770 robert.chambers@usda.gov 

Arizona Michael Dean (928) 910-4471 michael.dean2@usda.gov 

Arkansas Tim Smith (Acting) (501) 301-3265 tim.smith3@usda.gov 

California Luis Andrade (760) 355-2208, x 108 luis.andrade@usda.gov  
Colorado Duane Dale (970) 529-8375 duane.dale@usda.gov 

Connecticut Joseph Delbove (413) 253-4325 joseph.delbove@usda.gov  
Delaware Terry Fearins (302) 857-3631 terry.fearins@usda.gov 

Florida SheNeena Forbes (850) 633-6448 sheneena.forbes@usda.gov  
Georgia Allen Bowen (Acting) (334) 279-3617 allen.bowen@usda.gov  
Hawaii Alton Kimura (808) 640-0836 alton.kimura@usda.gov  

Idaho Noel LaRoque (208) 378-5619 noel.laroque@usda.gov 

Illinois Julie Hatfield (217) 403.6232 julie.hatfield@usda.gov  
Indiana Craig McGowan (812) 817-3443 craig.mcgowan@usda.gov  
Iowa Kate Sand (Acting) (515) 284-4459 kate.sand@usda.gov 

Kansas Chun (Mike) Pan TBD chun.pan@usda.gov  
Kentucky Kimberly McCay (859) 224-7673 kimberly.mccay@usda.gov 

Louisiana Matthew Seaton (318) 473-7960 matthew.seaton@usda.gov  
Maine Bob Nadeau (207) 990-9121 robert.nadeau@usda.gov 

Maryland Terry Fearins (302) 857-3631 terry.fearins@usda.gov 

Massachusetts Joseph Delbove (413) 253-4325 joseph.delbove@usda.gov  
Michigan Troy Shank (Acting) (989) 345-5470 troy.shank@usda.gov  
Minnesota Terry Louwagie (651) 602-7810 terry.louwagie@usda.gov 

Mississippi Edgar Grayer (601) 863-3872 edgar.grayer@usda.gov  
Missouri Clark Thomas (573) 876-9319 clark.thomas@usda.gov 

Montana Steve Troendle (406) 585-2529 steve.troendle@usda.gov 

Nebraska Kelley Messenger (402) 437-5559 kelley.messenger@usda.gov  
Nevada Gus Wegren (775) 443-4760 gus.wegren@usda.gov 

New Hampshire Misty Sinsigalli (Acting) (802) 828-6069 misty.sinsigalli@usda.gov  
New Jersey Christine Schmelzle (856) 787-7751 christine.schmelzle@usda.gov 
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New Mexico Christine Griego (505) 761-4944 christine.griego@usda.gov 
New York Brenda Smith (315) 870-2497 brenda.smith2@usda.gov 

North Carolina Garland Burnette (919) 873-2063 garland.burnette@usda.gov 

North Dakota Ranetta Star (701) 890-3076 ranetta.starr@usda.gov  
Ohio Charles Dietz (614) 255-2431 charles.dietz@usda.gov 

Oklahoma Pamela Bensley (580) 889-6668, x 116 pamela.bensley@usda.gov 

Oregon LaDonn McElligott (541) 624-3087 ladonn.mcelligott@usda.gov  
Pennsylvania Linda Thomas (814) 547-5941 linda.thomas@usda.gov  
Puerto Rico Danna Quiles (787) 766-5346 danna.quiles@usda.gov 

Rhode Island Joseph Delbove (413) 253-4325 joseph.delbove@usda.gov  
South Carolina Michele Cardwell (803) 253-3645 michele.cardwell@usda.gov 

South Dakota Brian Ring (605) 301-3411 brian.ring@usda.gov  
Tennessee Christopher Hampton (615) 783-1364 christopher.hampton@usda.gov 

Texas Michael Canales (254) 742-9787 michael.canales@usda.gov 

Utah Karl Larsen  (435) 283-8004, x 109 karl.larsen@usda.gov  
Vermont Misty Sinsigalli (Acting) (802) 828-6069 misty.sinsigalli@usda.gov  
Virgin Islands SheNeena Forbes (850) 633-6448 sheneena.forbes@usda.gov  
Virginia Laurette Tucker (Acting) (434) 439-3588 laurette.tucker@usda.gov  
Washington Koni Reynolds (360) 704-7737 koni.reynolds@usda.gov 

West Pacific Alton Kimura (808) 640-0836 alton.kimura@usda.gov  

West Virginia Janna Lowery (304) 284-4886 janna.lowery@usda.gov 

Wisconsin Nathan Billinghurst (715) 345-7650 nathan.billinghurst@usda.gov 

Wyoming Lillian Freed (307) 683-4187 lillian.freed@usda.gov  
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